507330090 06/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7377013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAYWARD BAKER, INC.	01/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELLER NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	7550 TEAGUE ROAD, SUITE 300	
City:	HANOVER	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21076	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17114129
Patent Number:	10858896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mchider@gfrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GORDON FEINBLATT LLC C/O ROYAL CRAIG

Address Line 1: 1001 FLEET STREET, SUITE 700
Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROYAL W. CRAIG	
SIGNATURE:	/Royal W. Craig/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Keller North America - Change of Name#page1.tif source=Keller North America - Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT 507330090 REEL: 060168 FRAME: 0591



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BENCOR GLOBAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MCKINNEY DRILLING COMPANY, LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"EB KELLER HOLDING COMPANY", A FLORIDA CORPORATION, "HJ KELLER HOLDING COMPANY", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HAVINARD DAVIAR, INC. " UNDER THE WAXE OF

MINLER NORTH AVERTOA, INC. ", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 202103646

PATENT

REEL: 060168 FRAME: 0592

907488 8100M SR# 20200007950

STATEMENT OF NAME CHANGE AND MERGER

Hayward Baker, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland ("SDAT") that the instrument under which the Corporation was organized has been amended, changing the name of the Corporation to "Keller North America, Inc."

The Corporation further certifies that a merger was filed in Delaware, effective on January 1, 2020, at 12:01 AM Eastern Standard Time. The merger involved Bencor Global, Inc. and McKinney Drilling Company, LLC, both of which are registered as foreign entities with SDAT. Bencor Global, Inc. was issued Department ID Number F16620288. McKinney Drilling Company, LLC was issued Department ID Number Z12862793. Both Bencor Global, Inc. and McKinney Drilling Company, LLC were merged into the Corporation and did not survive.

The officially certified statement executed by the official of Delaware with custody of said amendment and said merger is attached hereto.

BY:

Allison Hoffman, Secretary Keller North America, Inc.

> CUST ID:0003807503 WORK ORDER:0005024080 DATE:05-28-2020 01:44 PM AMT. PAID:\$125.00

PATENT REEL: 060168 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 00/30/2020